SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT Snohomish County, Washington

Resolution	<i>3.5</i>
resolution	

A Resolution declaring that a majority of the votes cast at an election held on 31, 1953, on the question of annexing certain adjoining territory to Silver Lake Water District were for annexation and that by reason thereof the lands described in this Resolution are made a part of Silver Lake Water District.

WHEREAS, at an election held in the territory described in the body of this Resolution on the question of annexing said territory to Silver Lake Water District _______ votes were cast for annexation and ______ votes were cast against annexation, NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF SILVER LAKE

Section 1: That by virtue of the fact that at an election held in the territory hereinbelow described on 31, 1953, on the question of annexing the hereinbelow described territory to Silver Lake Water District, a majority of votes cast upon the question were for annexation -- IT IS HEREBY DECLARED that the following described territory and lands, to-wit:

WATER DISTRICT, SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of South half of NW_{4}^{1} NW_{4}^{1} of Section 32, Township 28 N.R. 5 E.W.M.; thence East along North line thereof 1320 feet more or less to Northeast corner thereof and continuing East along South line of NW_{4}^{1} of NE_{4}^{1} of NW_{4}^{1} of said Section 32, 660 feet more or less to southeast corner thereof; thence north along east line thereof 330 feet more or less to Northwest corner of South half of NE_{4}^{1} of NE_{4}^{1} of NW_{4}^{1} of said Section 32; Thence East along north line thereof 660 feet more or less to Northeast corner thereof; also being the N. and S. center line of said Section 32; thence south along said center line of said Section 32; thence west along the E. and W. center line of said Section 32; thence west along the E. and W. center line of Section 32, 2640 feet more or less to west line of said Section 32 and continuing west along the E. and W. center line of Section 31, Township 28 N. R. 5 E.W.M., 1320 feet more or less to the southwest corner of SE_{4}^{1} of NE_{4}^{1} of said Section 31; thence north along west line thereof 1320 feet more or less to the northwest corner thereof; thence east along north line thereof 1320 feet more or less to east line of said section 31; thence north along east line of said Section 31, 660 feet more or less to point of beginning, Snohomish County, Washington

are now a part of Silver Lake Water District, Snohomish County, Wash-ington, the same as though originally included in such district.

For Resolution	all
Against Resolution	none
Passed by the Silver Lake Water District Board of Commissioners on the day of	
	The sident
ATTEST: A. Stubb Secretary	-

a a